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School Meal Prices for September :  

Applicable to children in Years 3 to 6 who are not eligible for Free Meals 

We have been informed by our caterers that school meal prices will increase in September 

to £2.41.   Whilst this increase only goes some way towards their increasing costs, they 

have assured us they remain committed to providing the most sustainable, seasonal, 

healthy and delicious meals, with no compromise on quality.  

Our revamped menu (chosen by our current year 3, 4 and 5 children) will be available on 

our website shortly. 

Please ensure you check to see whether your children are eligible for Free School Meals by 

registering via the following website : https://www.cloudforedu.org.uk/ofsm/sims-wirral/ 

Room Rental 

You may see a few unfamiliar faces on our school site next year.  Our neighbouring school 

Orrets Meadow have seen an increase in their pupil numbers and the Sandbrook                   

Governors have agreed to rent the Local Authority a room from our school to                                     

accommodate 10 of their Year 6 pupils.  The LA have converted what was our meeting 

room into a classroom (which can be accessed via their own gate and door).  Sandbrook 

and Orrets pupils will not be joining together in any way as Orrets pupils will return to 

their own school for lunch, assembly etc.  Rest assured, all the necessary safeguarding 

checks have been and will continue to be undertaken for all visitors. 

Sports Day will be held on Wednesday 20th July 

Foundation stage will be in the morning at 9.15am on the 5-a-side football area on the 

school playground. 

Years 1 to 6 will be at 1.30pm on the Red Gra  -  playground side of reception. 

Parents are invited to watch. 

To safeguard all our children - photographs may be taken of your own child only.  Should a 

photograph contain another child in the vicinity of your own, we ask that they are not   

uploaded to any social networking sites.  

https://www.cloudforedu.org.uk/ofsm/sims-wirral/


 

 



 

 

Williamson Art Gallery, Birkenhead 

Child friendly Ladybird art exhibition, with resources, toys 

and costumes, opens on 29th June and runs throughout the 

summer till 10th September - admission free 

FREE Summer Holiday Activities across 

Wirral  A full list of activity clubs can be 

found on—www.edsential.com/HAF2022/ 

these activities are Free for eligible FSM 

children 

Postcards from the future                                 
Free 1.5 hour Creative Writing workshop        
sessions in local libraries for children aged 7–11 

Birkenhead Central Library 16th July at 10.30am 

West Kirby Library 6th August at 10.30am 

Book a session by emailing 
Charles@readnowwritenow.org.uk 



 

 

 

Sandbrook Primary School Term Dates : 2022-23 

Autumn Term 2022 

INSET DAY 1 Thursday 1 September 2022 

INSET DAY 2 Friday 2 September 2022 

Open Monday 5 September 2022 to Thursday 20 October 2022 

INSET DAY 3 Friday 21 October 2022 

Half-term Monday 24 October 2022 to Friday 28 October 2022 

Open Monday 31 October 2022 to Tuesday 20 December 2022 

Christmas Holiday Wednesday 21 December 2022 to Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Spring Term 2023 

INSET DAY 4 Wednesday 4 January 2023 

Open Thursday 5 January 2023 to Friday 17 February 2023 

Half-term Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 

Open Monday 27 February 2023  to Friday 31 March 2023 

Spring Break Monday 3 April 2023 to Friday 14 April 2023 

Summer Term 2023 

INSET DAY 5 Monday 17 April 2023 

Open Tuesday 18 April 2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 

Half-term Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Open Monday 5 June 2023  to Thursday 20 July 2023 



 

 

BikeRight Cycle Sessions 

BikeRight are offering FREE Cycle sessions throughout the summer at venues across 

Merseyside.  If you have children aged 7+, or you are an adult wanting to boost your 

confidence book through the website  https://www.bikeright.co.uk/ 

Summer Reading Challenge 

To encourage children to read throughout the summer holidays local libraries are ask-

ing children to sign up and receive a Gadgeteers collector poster.  By borrowing library 

books regularly your child will receive special stickers for their poster.  All children who 

take part will receive a certificate.   

For more information  visit www.summerreadingchallenge.org.uk ….   or see the poster 

over the page. 

Recycling Scheme Yes its back!!    

Help raise funds for school, once again we are collecting unwanted clothing, if you 

plan to have a sort out of good quality clothing during the summer or your children 

have a growth spurt.  Please put your clothing items to one side.  Your child will be 

given an official recycling bag for your donations upon your child’s return to school in              

September.  School receives a percentage of donations for every bag of clothing        

collected 

Invigor8 Memberships on offer across Wirral Leisure Services 

Wirral Council Leisure Centres offer a wide range of memberships for the whole family        

including a monthly Teen and Student fitness membership during the summer holidays 

Gym inductions are free of charge and available at Europa, Guinea Gap, West Kirby, 

Leasowe Leisure Centres. 

Visit the website https://wirralleisure.co.uk/      or      

Email: bookingsandinformation@wirral.gov.uk   or   

Join online: https://wirralleisure.co.uk/join-now/ 


